

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3345

By COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR

May 6

- 1 On page 5 of the printed bill, line 21, delete “amount of the” and insert “maximum”.
- 2 In line 22, after “annually” insert “on July 1”.
- 3 In line 34, after “shall” insert “clearly”.
- 4 In line 35, after “within” delete the rest of the line and insert “five business days after receipt
- 5 of the notice by the insurer or self-insured employer,”.
- 6 In line 36, delete “shall” and insert “may”.
- 7 On page 6, delete lines 33 through 45 and delete pages 7 through 10.
- 8 On page 11, delete lines 1 through 43.
- 9 In line 44, delete “4” and insert “2”.
- 10 On page 12, line 28, after “to” delete the rest of the line.
- 11 In line 29, delete “attorney” and insert “the attorney for the injured worker for the attorney’s
- 12 appearance and active and meaningful participation”.
- 13 In line 30, delete “amount of the” and insert “maximum”.
- 14 In line 31, after “annually” insert “on July 1”.
- 15 In line 42, delete “5” and insert “3”.
- 16 On page 13, line 1, delete “claimant or the”.
- 17 In line 7, after the comma insert “or, through the assistance of an attorney,”.
- 18 In line 8, delete “that” and after “order” insert “issued under ORS 656.268”.
- 19 In line 18, delete “6” and insert “4”.
- 20 In line 26, delete “claimant or”.
- 21 In line 32, delete “amount of the” and insert “maximum”.
- 22 In line 33, after “annually” insert “on July 1”.
- 23 In line 38, delete “the claimant or”.
- 24 On page 14, line 13, delete “7” and insert “5”.
- 25 On page 15, line 11, delete “8” and insert “6”.
- 26 In line 12, delete “, 4, 5, 6 and 7” and insert “to 5”.
- 27 After line 13, insert:
- 28 **“SECTION 7. (1) As authorized under ORS 656.790 (3), the Workers’ Compensation**
- 29 **Management-Labor Advisory Committee shall study the effects of the amendments to ORS**
- 30 **656.262 by section 1 of this 2009 Act.**
- 31 **“(2) The committee shall report the results of the study required by this section to the**
- 32 **Legislative Assembly in the manner specified in ORS 192.245 by January 31, 2013.”.**
- 33